®
HHeeaavvyy  SSeerriieess Cable Carriers
Types “B” and “T” for utmost versatility of application.
Strongest compact design nylon carrier in the industry.
Proven male/female links and exceptionally strong 3-pin pivot.
• Internal height range: 1.18-4.41 inches (30-112mm)
• Self-supporting maximum length: 22.97 ft. (7 m)
Gleason Reel Corp.

Dimensions in inches (mm).
.39(10)
Technical characteristics when self-supported
Speed 13.12 ft/s (4 m/s) Separator Pin Bushing
Acceleration 65.62 ft/s2 (20 m/s2) Unassembled p/n S310TC Part no. Part no.
Pitch 5.71 in. (145 mm) Assembled p/n S310TMC PG310 B310
Mounting Brackets
Complete set, assembled Zinc Plated Steel① p/n A310KM❑②
Complete set, unassembled Zinc Plated Steel① p/n A310K❑②
① Also available in stainless steel.
② Indicate mounting position variation. See drawings on back page.
Curve O.A. Outside Outside Inside Inside Steel
Radius Length Height Width Height Width Height Bracket
Carrier** R*** M*** H*** A B C D Weight F
part number in (mm) in (mm) in (mm) in (mm) in (mm) in (mm) in (mm) lb/ft(kg/m) in (mm)
SR310T200❑❑❑ * 7.87  (200) 36.22  (920) 21.64 (550) 10.24  (260) 5.91 (150) 7.87  (200) 4.41 (112) 4.80 (7.15) 7.09  (180)
SR310T300❑❑❑ * 11.81 (300) 48.62 (1235) 29.53 (750) 14.17  (360) 5.91 (150) 11.81 (300) 4.41 (112) 5.11 (7.60) 11.02 (280)
SR310T400❑❑❑ * 15.75 (400) 61.02 (1550) 37.40 (950) 18.11  (460) 5.91 (150) 15.75 (400) 4.41 (112) 5.41 (8.05) 14.96 (380)
SR310T500❑❑❑ *
19.69 (500) 73.23 (1860) 45.28(1150)
22.05  (560) 5.91 (150) 19.69 (500) 4.41 (112) 5.71 (8.50) 18.90 (480)
SR310T600❑❑❑ *

SR306B100❑ *
4.21 (107) 18.50 (470) 10.59 (269)
5.51  (140) 2.17  (55) 3.94  (100) 1.18  (30) 1.11  (1.65) 4.76  (121) 3.78  (96)
SR306B150❑ *
5.91 (150) 23.82 (605) 13.98 (355)
7.48  (190) 2.17  (55) 5.91  (150) 1.18  (30) 1.21  (1.80) 6.73  (171) 5.75 (146)
SR306B200❑ *
7.87 (200) 29.92 (760) 17.91 (455)
9.45  (240) 2.17  (55) 7.87  (200) 1.18  (30) 1.28  (1.90) 8.70  (221) 7.72 (196)
SR306B250❑ *
9.84 (250) 36.22 (920) 21.85 (555)
11.42  (290) 2.17  (55) 9.84  (250) 1.18  (30) 1.34  (2.00) 10.67 (271) 9.69 (246)
SR306B300❑ *
11.81(300) 42.32(1075) 25.79 (655)
13.39  (340) 2.17  (55) 11.81(300) 1.18  (30) 1.44  (2.15) 12.64 (321) 11.65(296)
SR306B❑❑❑❑ *** C+1.57(C+40) 2.17  (55) ...     ... 1.18  (30) ...     ... A-0.75(A-19) A-1.73(A-44)
* Complete model number by inserting radius (R) code: Example–SR306B075
Where: 1=075; 2=107; 3=150; 4=200; 5=250; 6=300
**Standard carrier equipped with aluminum rods every second link. To order aluminum rods at every link, add letter D
at end of number: Example–SR306B0751D.

Dimensions in inches (mm).
.20(5)
Technical characteristics when self-supported
Speed 26.25 ft/s (8 m/s) Separator Pin
Acceleration 131.23 ft/s2 (40 m/s2) Unassembled p/n S3000F p/n PG308
Pitch 3.15 in. (80 mm) Assembled p/n S300FMC
Mounting Brackets Pin
Complete set, assembled Nylon p/n AN308KM Zinc Plated Steel① p/n A308KM❑② Removal Tool
Complete set, unassembled Nylon p/n AN308K Zinc Plated Steel① p/n A308K❑② p/n PZ038
① Also available in stainless steel.
② Indicate mounting position variation. See drawings on back page.
Curve O.A. Outside Outside Inside Inside Nylon Steel
Radius Length Height Width Height Width Height Bracket Bracket
Carrier** R**** A**** B**** C D Weight F F
part number in (mm) in (mm) in (mm) in (mm) in (mm) in (mm) in (mm) lb/ft(kg/m) in (mm) in (mm)
SR308B100❑ * 5.91 (150) 25.00 (635) 14.76 (375) 6.14  (156) 2.95  (75) 3.94  (100) 1.89  (48) 1.92  (2.85) 5.31  (135) 3.66  (93)
SR308B150❑ * 7.09 (180) 28.54 (725) 17.13 (435) 8.11  (206) 2.95  (75) 5.91  (150) 1.89  (48) 2.02  (3.00) 7.28  (185) 5.63 (143)
SR308B200❑ * 7.87 (200) 31.10 (790) 18.70 (475) 10.07  (256) 2.95  (75) 7.87  (200) 1.89  (48) 2.12  (3.15) 9.25  (235) 7.60 (193)
SR308B250❑ * 9.06 (230) 34.84 (885) 21.06 (535) 12.04  (306) 2.95  (75) 9.84  (250) 1.89  (48) 2.22  (3.30) 11.22 (285) 9.57 (243)
SR308B300❑ * 11.0 (280) 40.94(1040) 25.00 (635) 14.01  (356) 2.95  (75) 11.81(300) 1.89  (48) 2.32  (3.45) 13.19 (335) 11.54(293)
SR308B❑❑❑❑ *** 15.75(400) 55.91(1420) 34.45 (875) C+2.20(C+56) 2.95  (75) ...     ... 1.89  (48) ...     ... A-0.83(A-21) A-2.48(A-63)
* Complete model number by inserting radius (R) code: Example–SR308B150
Where: 1=150; 2=180; 3=200; 4=230; 5=280; 6=400
**Standard carrier equipped with aluminum rod every second link. To order aluminum rod at every link, add letter D